PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eli Lilly and Company	07/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Trading S.A.
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle de L'Ouriettaz
City:	Aubonne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09928198
Application Number:	11212423
Application Number:	11482569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)637-7561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Q. Henry 111 Monument Circle Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7541-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Q. Henry

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lilly assignment to Ares Trading 7-12-06#page1.tif

REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0025

PATENT 500145806

source=Lilly assignment to Ares Trading 7-12-06#page2.tif source=Lilly assignment to Ares Trading 7-12-06#page3.tif source=Lilly assignment to Ares Trading 7-12-06#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized under the laws of Indiana, having an office and principal place of business at 307 East McCarty Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46225 USA, by virtue of an assignment from James A. Hoffmann and Jirong Lu, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to patents and applications, listed in the attached Schedule A, relating to FSH and FSH variant formulations, products and methods ("ASSIGNED PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ARES TRADING S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zone Industrielle de L'Ouriettaz, CH-1170 Aubonne, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the License Agreement of 1 September 2005 by and between Eli Lilly and Company and Ares Trading S.A., ASSIGNOR has offered to assign, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, including patents granted on continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. Such assignment is subject to a global, irrevocable, non-exclusive, non-royalty bearing license to the ASSIGNED PATENTS to ASSIGNOR without any rights to sublicense nor to further transfer to third parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such assignment over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to the aforementioned licensed to ASSIGNOR;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents, or the equivalent thereof, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this jak day of July	, 2006, EL
LILLY AND COMPANY has caused this assignment to be executed by it	s duly authorized
officer as specified below:	
BY: Alam	

TITLE: Executive Vice President, ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Steven M. Paul, M.D.

1

TITLE: Senior Executive Vice President Licensing and Intellectual Property

Seen by the undersigned, Me Eric DEMIERRE, a duly authorised Notary Public in Geneva, Switzerland, for legalisation exclusively of the above signature of Mr Giampiero de LUCA, who is authorised to represent singly "Ares Trading SA", situated at Aubonne, Switzerland. Geneva, this 4th day of July,

2006.



2

Schedule A: Assigned Patents

Granted, registered patents

registered paterits		· · ·
Patent No.	State	Issue Date
E 228850	Austria	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Belgium	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Switzerland/Lichtenstein	4-Dec-2002
DE 699 04 262.3-08	Germany	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Denmark	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Finland	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	France	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	United Kingdom	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Greece	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Ireland	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Italy	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Netherlands	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Portugal	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Romania	4-Dec-2002
EP 0 974 359	Sweden	4-Dec-2002
AU-776823	Australia	20-Jan-2005

Granted patents with registration scheduled

Patent No.	State	Issue Date
E 308 990	Austria	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Belgium	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Switzerland/Lichtenstein	9-Nov-2005
DE 699 28 296.9-08	Germany	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Spain	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	France	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	United Kingdom	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Ireland	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Italy	9-Nov-2005
EP 1 188 444	Netherlands	9-Nov-2005

Pending Applications (not yet granted)

Application No.	State	Filing Date
US 09/928,198	United States	10-Aug-2001
US 11/212,423	United States	26-Aug-2005
CA-2335340	Canada	15-Jul-1999
JP-2000-560906	Japan	15-Jul-1999

3

REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0029

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION

I, Janet M. Fowler, a Notary Public duly commissioned in the county of Marion, State of Indiana, do hereby certify that the attached is a true and exact copy of the assignments.

Signed this 19 day of July 2006

NOTARY PUBLIC

Janet M. Fowler

My Commission Expires

July 13, 2011

Resident of Hamilton County

SEAL)

JANET M. FOWLER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
JULY 13TH, 2011
RESIDENT OF HAMILTON COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 08/31/2006